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Contract 
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Receipt 
Point

Delivery Point Affiliate Deliverability If Z Score >1

Goreway Station Partnership BHDS002 600,000 Jul 1, 2008 Oct 31, 2028 128,000 128,000 Dawn Dawn N 21.3 Yes

DTE Electric Company DVB002 51,698 Sep 1, 2021 May 31, 2027 21,101 58,028 Dawn Dawn N 40.8 Yes

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST087 5,000,000 Mar 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 60,000 37,500 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST106 3,000,000 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2023 36,000 22,500 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST111 3,000,000 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2024 36,000 22,500 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST117 4,000,000 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 48,000 30,000 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST118 1,000,000 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2024 12,000 7,500 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

York Energy Centre LP HDS008 175,000 Apr 1, 2012 Oct 31, 2022 87,654 87,654 Dawn Dawn N 50.1 Yes

Greenfield South Power Corporation HDS012 162,400 Sep 1, 2017 Feb 28, 2037 16,248 16,248 Dawn Dawn N 10.0 

Greenfield Energy Centre LP HDS013 211,011 Nov 1, 2018 Oct 15, 2028 42,202 42,202 Dawn Dawn N 20.0 Yes

Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold Cogen GP Inc. HDS014 170,000 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2030 44,000 44,000 Dawn Dawn N 25.9 Yes

DTE Electric Company HDS015 527,528 Sep 1, 2021 May 31, 2027 6,330 189,910 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands Energy Centre Inc. HDS016 500,000 Apr 1, 2019 Apr 21, 2029 40,000 40,000 Dawn Dawn N 8.0 

Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee HDS017 500,000 Apr 29, 2020 Mar 31, 2033 126,000 126,000 Dawn Dawn N 25.2 Yes

BP Canada Energy Group ULC HUB040PS0058 1,055,056 Jul 1, 2021 Jun 30, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation HUB336PS0001 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Active Energy Inc. HUB469PS0001 10,551 Jul 1, 2021 Jun 30, 2022 127 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP HUB584PS0012 527,528 Jun 18, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 6,330 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Northern Utilities, Inc. LST086 4,220,224 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2023 43,468 31,652 Dawn Dawn N 1.0 

Eversource Gas Company of Massachusetts dba Eversource Energy LST089 1,920,202 Sep 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 27,959 10,551 Dawn Dawn N 1.5 

Eversource Gas Company of Massachusetts dba Eversource Energy LST090 1,688,090 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 16,881 8,440 Dawn Dawn N 1.0 

J. Aron & Company LST099 1,055,056 Sep 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2023 18,991 15,826 Dawn Dawn N 1.8 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LST104 844,045 Sep 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 10,129 6,330 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST107 1,700,000 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 20,400 12,750 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST108 1,300,000 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 15,600 9,750 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Yankee Gas Services Company dba Eversource Energy LST110 3,165,168 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 52,753 26,271 Dawn Dawn N 1.7 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST114 7,725,000 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 92,700 115,875 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership LST115 100,000 May 15, 2020 Mar 31, 2030 1,200 750 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST116 2,125,000 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 25,500 31,875 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST127 200,000 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 2,400 1,500 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST129 50,000 May 1, 2021 Apr 30, 2024 700 375 Dawn Dawn N 1.4 

Liberty Utilities (St. Lawrence Gas) Corp. LST131 950,000 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 11,400 9,500 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution LST132 1,500,000 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 18,000 11,250 Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST133 1,681,500 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 20,178 25,223 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST134 1,820,000 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 21,840 13,650 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST136 980,000 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 11,760 7,350 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

AltaGas Ltd. LTP035 2,844,465 Apr 1, 2009 Mar 31, 2029 34,134 21,333 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

NJR Energy Services Company LTP161 2,110,112 Mar 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2023 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP172 1,688,090 Apr 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 28,057 - Dawn Dawn N 1.7 

Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. LTP183 6,330,336 Apr 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 75,964 126,607 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

NJR Energy Services Company LTP186 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

J. Aron & Company LTP212 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP228 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP229 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP230 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Twin Eagle Resource Management Canada, LLC LTP232 1,055,056 Apr 30, 2019 Apr 30, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP233 3,165,168 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 37,982 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

J. Aron & Company LTP238 1,582,584 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2023 18,991 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP239 1,055,056 Mar 31, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP240 2,110,112 Jan 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP242 1,582,584 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 18,991 - Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP244 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

J. Aron & Company LTP249 2,110,112 May 8, 2019 Mar 31, 2023 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Vermont Gas Systems, Inc. LTP253 158,258 May 13, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 7,913 - Dawn Dawn N 5.0 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP255 3,165,168 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 37,982 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Vitol Inc. LTP257 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tourmaline Oil Corp. LTP258 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP260 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP261 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP262 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP263 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Freepoint Commodities LLC LTP264 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LTP265 250,000 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 - 3,750 Dawn Dawn N - 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP266 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP268 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP270 1,055,056 Mar 31, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP271 654,135 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 7,850 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP272 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP273 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP275 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP277 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP278 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP279 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP280 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP281 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP284 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

ENGIE Energy Marketing NA, Inc. LTP285 327,067 Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 3,925 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP286 1,055,056 Mar 13, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn Y 1.2 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP287 1,055,056 May 1, 2020 Apr 30, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP288 1,055,056 May 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP289 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP290 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. LTP291 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP292 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP293 1,055,056 Aug 12, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 35,169 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Hartree Partners, LP LTP294 3,165,168 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 37,982 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP295 2,110,112 Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

J. Aron & Company LTP297 1,055,056 Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. LTP298 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP299 1,582,584 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 18,991 10,551 Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP300 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation LTP301 33,762 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 405 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP302 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP303 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

J. Aron & Company LTP304 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Vitol Inc. LTP306 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP308 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP310 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Powerex Corp. LTP311 2,110,112 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC LTP312 1,055,056 Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Spotlight Energy, LLC LTP314 527,528 Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 6,330 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. LTP315 3,165,168 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 37,982 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. LTP316 1,055,056 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP317 1,055,056 Mar 19, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP318 2,110,112 Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

MIECO LLC LTP319 527,528 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 6,330 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP320 1,055,056 Apr 10, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP321 1,055,056 May 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP322 1,055,056 May 7, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP327 1,055,056 Jul 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP328 1,055,056 Jul 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661 - Dawn Dawn N 1.2 

St. Clair Power, L.P. SA8349-3 Nov 1, 2007 Oct 31, 2027 28,380 28,380 Dawn Dawn N

Portlands Energy Centre LP HHGS SA9045-18 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 35,200 35,200 Dawn Dawn N

In-Franchise Customers - Union South and North Zones 97,015,314 Oct 1, 2021 Sep 30, 2022 2,182,448 421,420 Dawn Dawn Y 2.2 

In-Franchise Customers - EGD Zone 99,366,867 Oct 1, 2021 Sep 30, 2022 1,920,948 841,398 Tecumseh Tecumseh Y 1.9 

Mean 2.9 

Standard Deviation 7.1 

Enbridge Gas Inc. Storage Customers as of December 1, 2021
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Filter

Customer Name
Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

Total Revenue 
($CDN)

Calculated Capacity if in pivot Customer Name
Contract 
Identifier

Maximum Storage  
Quantity(GJ)

Start Date Expiry Date
Maximum Firm Daily 

Withdrawal Quantity(GJ)
Maximum Firm Daily 

Injection Quantity(GJ)
Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

Total Revenue 
($CDN)

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.90 $ 11,727 26,060                        

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.85 $ 14,705 34,600                        

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.85 $ 74,991 176,449                      Y 1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST127 200,000                4/1/2021 3/31/2022 2400 1500 $0.85 $ 74,991

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.85 $ 14,885 35,024                        1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST129 50,000                  5/1/2021 4/30/2024 700 375

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $1.45 $ 181,718 250,646                      Y 1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LTP265 250,000                4/1/2020 3/31/2023 0 3750 $1.45 $ 181,718

Active Energy Inc. $0.66 $ 1,466 4,419                          Active Energy Inc. HUB469PS000 10,551                  7/1/2021 6/30/2022 127 0

Basic Energy Inc. $0.69 $ 1,896 5,466                          

BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.33 $ 73,302 441,930                      

BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.68 $ 34,820 102,047                      BP Canada Energy Group ULC HUB040PS00 1,055,056             Jul 1, 2021 Jun 30, 2022 12,661                              -                               
BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.69 $ 453,494 1,310,854                   Y BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP262 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 12,661                              -                               $0.69 $ 453,494

BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.69 $ 947,302 2,738,237                   Y BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP275 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 25,321                              -                               $0.69 $ 947,302

BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.71 $ 432,787 1,219,264                   Y BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP302 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 12,661                              -                               $0.71 $ 432,787

Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation $0.66 $ 2,174 6,553                          Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation LTP301 33,762                  Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 405                                   -                               
Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation $0.57 $ 9,916 34,873                        

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.53 $ 60,010 226,121                      

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.67 $ 73,872 221,104                      

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.61 $ 130,093 428,923                      

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.61 $ 398,299 1,313,212                   Y Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP280 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.61 $ 398,299

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.71 $ 466,461 1,312,380                   Y Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP322 1,055,056             May 7, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               $0.71 $ 466,461

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.62 $ 503,531 1,634,626                   Y Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP299 1,582,584             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 18,991                              10,551                          $0.62 $ 503,531

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.55 $ 599,072 2,179,498                   Y Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP310 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               $0.55 $ 599,072

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.49 $ 218,406 894,876                      Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP229 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               
Cima Energy, Ltd. $0.62 $ 135,796 440,838                      

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.59 $ 604,420 2,057,087                   Citadel Energy Marketing LLC LTP312 1,055,056             Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               
Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.64 $ 735,049 2,314,979                   

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.66 $ 82,511 248,725                      

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.55 $ 299,536 1,089,749                   

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $0.70 $ 76,032 217,234                      Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST136 980,000                Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 11,760                              7,350                            
Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $0.67 $ 562,280 1,688,411                   Y Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST108 1,300,000             Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 15,600                              9,750                            $0.67 $ 562,280

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $0.64 $ 335,897 1,057,881                   

Direct Energy Marketing Limited $0.67 $ 74,914 222,644                      

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. $0.67 $ 90,703 269,568                      DTE Energy Trading, Inc. LTP316 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               
DTE Energy Trading, Inc. $0.55 $ 335,616 1,221,013                   

EDF Trading North America, LLC $0.68 $ 447,282 1,310,854                   Y EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP263 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.68 $ 447,282

EDF Trading North America, LLC $0.74 $ 969,734 2,623,394                   Y EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP284 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 25,321                              -                               $0.74 $ 969,734

EDF Trading North America, LLC $0.55 $ 296,763 1,079,661                   Y EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP320 1,055,056             Apr 10, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               $0.55 $ 296,763

EDF Trading North America, LLC $0.55 $ 239,139 870,017                      EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP321 1,055,056             May 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               
Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.67 $ 1,335,261 3,968,380                   Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP290 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               
Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.85 $ 88,827 209,005                      Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP268 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               
Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.82 $ 346,358 844,776                      

Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.71 $ 521,875 1,468,286                   

Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.66 $ 751,304 2,264,765                   192,000                            120,000                        

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.95 $ 124,278 261,638                      

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.90 $ 2,323,478 5,163,284                   Y Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST 5,000,000             Mar 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 60,000                              37,500                          $0.90 $ 2,323,478

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.80 $ 1,247,062 3,117,655                   Y Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST 3,000,000             Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2023 36,000                              22,500                          $0.80 $ 1,247,062

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.82 $ 1,277,062 3,114,785                   Y Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST 3,000,000             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2024 36,000                              22,500                          $0.82 $ 1,277,062

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.90 $ 1,762,799 3,917,331                   Y Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST 4,000,000             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2025 48,000                              30,000                          $0.90 $ 1,762,799

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.92 $ 451,411 981,328                      Y Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST 1,000,000             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2024 12,000                              7,500                            $0.92 $ 451,411

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.85 $ 549,303 1,292,478                   

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc $0.99 $ 192,543 388,976                      

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc $0.85 $ 3,476,997 8,181,169                   Y Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST114 7,725,000             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 92,700                              115,875                        $0.85 $ 3,476,997

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc $0.93 $ 1,041,456 2,239,690                   Y Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST116 2,125,000             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 25,500                              31,875                          $0.93 $ 1,041,456

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc $0.82 $ 608,273 1,483,593                   Y Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST133 1,681,500             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 20,178                              25,223                          $0.82 $ 608,273

ENGIE Energy Marketing NA, Inc. $0.76 $ 157,844 416,336                      Y ENGIE Energy Marketing NA, Inc. LTP285 327,067                Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 3,925                                -                               $0.76 $ 157,844

EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership $0.85 $ 43,468 102,278                      Y EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership LST115 100,000                May 15, 2020 Mar 31, 2030 1,200                                750                               $0.85 $ 43,468

Equinor Natural Gas LLC $0.68 $ 143,847 424,522                      

Exelon Generation Company, LLC $0.74 $ 493,510 1,335,079                   Y Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP277 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.74 $ 493,510

Exelon Generation Company, LLC $0.95 $ 485,910 1,025,325                   Y Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP287 1,055,056             May 1, 2020 Apr 30, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.95 $ 485,910

Exelon Generation Company, LLC $0.81 $ 438,975 1,089,749                   Y Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP289 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               $0.81 $ 438,975

Freepoint Commodities LLC $0.73 $ 485,194 1,329,628                   Y Freepoint Commodities LLC LTP264 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.73 $ 485,194

Greenfield Energy Centre LP $11.25 $ 887,222 157,728                      

Greenfield Energy Centre LP $9.02 $ 1,000,587 221,930                      Y Greenfield Energy Centre LP HDS013 211,011                11/1/2018 10/15/2028 42202 42202 $9.02 $ 1,000,587

Greenfield South Power Corporation $2.96 $ 247,286 167,328                      Y Greenfield South Power Corporation HDS012 162,400                9/1/2017 2/28/2037 16248 16248 $2.96 $ 247,286

Hartree Partners, LP $0.67 $ 1,100,021 3,269,250                   Y Hartree Partners, LP LTP294 3,165,168             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 37,982                              -                               $0.67 $ 1,100,021

Husky Oil Operations Limited $0.62 $ 100,739 327,032                      

J. Aron & Company $0.59 $ 411,108 1,399,168                   Y J. Aron & Company LST099 1,055,056             Sep 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2023 18,991                              15,826                          $0.59 $ 411,108

J. Aron & Company $0.62 $ 410,245 1,331,789                   Y J. Aron & Company LTP212 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.62 $ 410,245

J. Aron & Company $0.57 $ 62,870 221,105                      

J. Aron & Company $0.62 $ 612,143 1,987,216                   Y J. Aron & Company LTP238 1,582,584             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2023 18,991                              -                               $0.62 $ 612,143

J. Aron & Company $0.65 $ 885,633 2,708,384                   Y J. Aron & Company LTP249 2,110,112             May 8, 2019 Mar 31, 2023 25,321                              -                               $0.65 $ 885,633

J. Aron & Company $0.60 $ 325,358 1,089,749                   Y J. Aron & Company LTP297 1,055,056             Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               $0.60 $ 325,358

J. Aron & Company $0.56 $ 304,701 1,089,751                   Y J. Aron & Company LTP304 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               $0.56 $ 304,701

Just Energy Ontario L.P. $0.58 $ 1,986 6,870                          

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP $0.61 $ 68,703 223,721                      Y Koch Canada Energy Services, LP HUB584PS00 527,528                Jun 18, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 6,330                                -                               $0.61 $ 68,703

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP $0.66 $ 802,814 2,420,039                   Y Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP240 2,110,112             Jan 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 25,321                              -                               $0.66 $ 802,814

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP $0.70 $ 481,488 1,372,964                   Y Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP278 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.70 $ 481,488

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP $0.55 $ 599,072 2,179,498                   Y Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP308 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               $0.55 $ 599,072

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.69 $ 158,223 457,354                      Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP230 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               
Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.60 $ 64,229 215,128                      Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP295 2,110,112             Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 25,321                              -                               
Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.63 $ 410,009 1,310,856                   Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP300 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               
Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.60 $ 66,014 221,106                      Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP318 2,110,112             Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               
Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.67 $ 733,347 2,179,499                   

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.60 $ 650,717 2,179,501                   

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.55 $ 599,072 2,179,498                   

Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation $0.39 $ 211,741 1,089,749                   Y Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation HUB336PS00 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.39 $ 211,741

MIECO LLC $0.68 $ 37,741 110,608                      MIECO LLC LTP319 527,528                Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 6,330                                -                               
MIECO LLC $0.55 $ 149,768 544,875                      

Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. $0.60 $ 71,317 238,868                      Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. LTP298 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               
Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. $0.60 $ 325,358 1,089,749                   

NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC $0.62 $ 34,055 110,554                      

NJR Energy Services Company $0.62 $ 807,592 2,621,707                   Y NJR Energy Services Company LTP161 2,110,112             Mar 31, 2017 Mar 31, 2023 25,321                              -                               $0.62 $ 807,592

NJR Energy Services Company $0.66 $ 434,857 1,310,853                   Y NJR Energy Services Company LTP186 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               $0.66 $ 434,857

PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. $0.62 $ 81,731 265,326                      

PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. $0.66 $ 361,509 1,089,749                   PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. LTP291 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               
Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee $3.74 $ 141,290 75,556                        

Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee $13.06 $ 3,327,397 509,611                      Y Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee HDS017 500,000                Apr 29, 2020 Mar 31, 2033 126,000                            126,000                        $13.06 $ 3,327,397

Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands Energy Centre Inc. $15.82 $ 126,478 15,991                        Portlands Energy Centre LP HHGS SA9045-18 Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 35,200                              35,200                          
Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands Energy Centre Inc. $4.04 $ 1,055,972 522,601                      Y Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands Energy Ce HDS016 500,000                Apr 1, 2019 Apr 21, 2029 40,000                              40,000                          $4.04 $ 1,055,972

Powerex Corp. $0.62 $ 68,633 221,104                      

Powerex Corp. $0.59 $ 64,966 221,106                      

Powerex Corp. $0.57 $ 62,870 221,105                      

Powerex Corp. $0.64 $ 422,433 1,310,854                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP239 1,055,056             Mar 31, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.64 $ 422,433

Powerex Corp. $0.62 $ 403,796 1,310,854                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP244 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.62 $ 403,796

Powerex Corp. $0.68 $ 447,282 1,310,854                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP260 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               $0.68 $ 447,282

Powerex Corp. $0.71 $ 465,919 1,310,855                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP279 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               $0.71 $ 465,919

Powerex Corp. $0.59 $ 322,776 1,089,750                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP303 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 12,661                              -                               $0.59 $ 322,776

Powerex Corp. $0.56 $ 609,401 2,179,499                   Y Powerex Corp. LTP311 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               $0.56 $ 609,401

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.61 $ 201,184 663,314                      

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.76 $ 510,700 1,347,043                   Y Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP270 1,055,056             Mar 31, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.76 $ 510,700

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.82 $ 534,254 1,310,856                   Y Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP281 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.82 $ 534,254

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.90 $ 527,790 1,172,312                   Y Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP288 1,055,056             May 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.90 $ 527,790

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.66 $ 723,018 2,179,498                   Y Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP292 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 25,321                              -                               $0.66 $ 723,018

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.55 $ 299,536 1,089,749                   Y Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP317 1,055,056             Mar 19, 2021 Mar 31, 2023 12,661                              -                               $0.55 $ 299,536

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. $0.62 $ 68,130 221,172                      

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. $0.55 $ 898,609 3,269,251                   Y Sequent Energy Canada Corp. LTP315 3,165,168             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 37,982                              -                               $0.55 $ 898,609

Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. $0.76 $ 2,981,880 7,865,126                   Y Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. LTP183 6,330,336             Apr 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 75,964                              126,607                        $0.76 $ 2,981,880

Spotlight Energy, LLC $0.59 $ 24,053 81,862                        

Spotlight Energy, LLC $0.55 $ 149,768 544,875                      Y Spotlight Energy, LLC LTP314 527,528                Mar 31, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 6,330                                -                               $0.55 $ 149,768

Sprague Operating Resources LLC $0.67 $ 290,508 863,386                      

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. $0.66 $ 434,857 1,310,853                   Y Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP261 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.66 $ 434,857

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. $0.68 $ 447,282 1,310,854                   Y Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP272 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.68 $ 447,282

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.53 $ 23,815 89,736                        

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.73 $ 1,467,865 4,040,034                   Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP172 1,688,090             Apr 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 28,057                              -                               
Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.68 $ 715,651 2,097,366                   

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.62 $ 136,218 442,208                      

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.64 $ 71,253 221,106                      

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.66 $ 434,857 1,310,853                   Y Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP228 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.66 $ 434,857

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.60 $ 1,174,115 3,932,562                   Y Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP233 3,165,168             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 37,982                              -                               $0.60 $ 1,174,115

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.66 $ 1,304,573 3,932,564                   Y Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP255 3,165,168             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2023 37,982                              -                               $0.66 $ 1,304,573

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.83 $ 658,721 1,588,543                   Y Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP293 1,055,056             Aug 12, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              35,169                          $0.83 $ 658,721

The Southern Connecticut Gas Company $0.70 $ 138,437 395,534                      

The Southern Connecticut Gas Company $0.67 $ 738,169 2,216,583                   The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST134 1,820,000             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2026 21,840                              13,650                          
The Southern Connecticut Gas Company $0.64 $ 628,714 1,980,085                   The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST107 1,700,000             Apr 1, 2018 Mar 31, 2022 20,400                              12,750                          
Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold Cogen GP Inc. $7.81 $ 68,726 17,590                        

Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold Cogen GP Inc. $10.76 $ 951,364 176,874                      Y Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold 
C GP I

HDS014 170,000                Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2030 44,000                              44,000                          $10.76 $ 951,364

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.58 $ 332,295 1,149,475                   

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.64 $ 176,832 548,728                      Y Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LST104 844,045                Sep 1, 2017 Mar 31, 2022 10,129                              6,330                            $0.64 $ 176,832

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.62 $ 605,694 1,966,280                   Y Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP242 1,582,584             Apr 1, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 18,991                              -                               $0.62 $ 605,694

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.67 $ 441,070 1,310,855                   Y Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP266 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.67 $ 441,070

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.72 $ 475,470 1,320,125                   Y Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP273 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.72 $ 475,470

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.71 $ 447,282 1,258,420                   Y Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP286 1,055,056             Mar 13, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.71 $ 447,282

Tourmaline Oil Corp. $0.66 $ 434,857 1,310,853                   Y Tourmaline Oil Corp. LTP258 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.66 $ 434,857

Twin Eagle Resource Management Canada, LLC $0.59 $ 385,160 1,310,856                   Y Twin Eagle Resource Management Canada, LLC LTP232 1,055,056             Apr 30, 2019 Apr 30, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.59 $ 385,160

Uniper Global Commodities North America LLC $0.58 $ 251,193 868,927                      Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP271 654,135                Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 7,850                                -                               
Uniper Global Commodities North America LLC $0.71 $ 319,595 899,175                      Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP327 1,055,056             Jul 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               
Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. $0.71 $ 292,323 827,965                      Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP328 1,055,056             Jul 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               
Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. $0.58 $ 127,754 441,927                      

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. $0.71 $ 157,075 441,928                      

Vermont Gas Systems, Inc. $0.62 $ 63,017 204,574                      Vermont Gas Systems, Inc. LTP253 158,258                May 13, 2019 Mar 31, 2022 7,913                                -                               

Semi Annual Storage Report
For the period March 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021 Index of Customers Semi-Annual Storage Report
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Vitol Inc. $0.66 $ 471,158 1,420,280                   Y Vitol Inc. LTP257 1,055,056             Apr 1, 2020 Mar 31, 2022 12,661                              -                               $0.66 $ 471,158

Vitol Inc. $0.55 $ 599,072 2,179,498                   Y Vitol Inc. LTP306 2,110,112             Apr 1, 2021 Mar 31, 2024 25,321                              -                               $0.55 $ 599,072

York Energy Centre LP $7.79 $ 92,482 23,750                        York Energy Centre LP HDS008 175,000                Apr 1, 2012 Oct 31, 2022 87,654                              87,654                          
York Energy Centre LP $9.00 $ 1,501,325 333,704                      

https://www.enbridgegas.com/-/media/Extranet-Pages/Storage-and-transportation/operational-information/Storage-Reporting/STAR_storage_report_all.ashx?rev=22c0f6d8f6ea46fa99b2e203d3a002de&hash=C189B2E3F64D75639EDAB7452176AEF9

Notes:
Unit rate reflects demand charge only.
Unit rate assumes that US/Cdn exchange rate = 1.00. Contracts will be excluded from this report once they expire.
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Customer Name
Contract 
Identifier

Maximum 
Storage  

Quantity(GJ)
Start Date Expiry Date

Maximum Firm 
Daily 

Withdrawal 
Quantity(GJ)

Maximum 
Firm Daily 
Injection 

Quantity(GJ)

Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

Total 
Revenue 
($CDN)

Deliverability

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST127 200,000           4/1/2021 3/31/2022 2,400                 1,500              $0.85 $ 74,991 1.20                 

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LTP265 250,000           4/1/2020 3/31/2023 -                     3,750              $1.45 $ 181,718 ‐                   

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP262 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2025 12,661               -                  $0.69 $ 453,494 1.20                 

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP275 2,110,112        4/1/2020 3/31/2025 25,321               -                  $0.69 $ 947,302 1.20                 

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP302 1,055,056        4/1/2021 3/31/2026 12,661               -                  $0.71 $ 432,787 1.20                 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP280 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.61 $ 398,299 1.20                 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP322 1,055,056        5/7/2021 3/31/2024 12,661               -                  $0.71 $ 466,461 1.20                 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP299 1,582,584        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 18,991               10,551            $0.62 $ 503,531 1.20                 

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP310 2,110,112        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 25,321               -                  $0.55 $ 599,072 1.20                 

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST108 1,300,000        4/1/2018 3/31/2022 15,600               9,750              $0.67 $ 562,280 1.20                 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP263 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.68 $ 447,282 1.20                 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP284 2,110,112        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 25,321               -                  $0.74 $ 969,734 1.20                 

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP320 1,055,056        4/10/2021 3/31/2024 12,661               -                  $0.55 $ 296,763 1.20                 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST087 5,000,000        3/31/2017 3/31/2022 60,000               37,500            $0.90 $ 2,323,478 1.20                 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST106 3,000,000        4/1/2018 3/31/2023 36,000               22,500            $0.80 $ 1,247,062 1.20                 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST111 3,000,000        4/1/2019 3/31/2024 36,000               22,500            $0.82 $ 1,277,062 1.20                 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST117 4,000,000        4/1/2020 3/31/2025 48,000               30,000            $0.90 $ 1,762,799 1.20                 

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST118 1,000,000        4/1/2020 3/31/2024 12,000               7,500              $0.92 $ 451,411 1.20                 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST114 7,725,000        4/1/2019 3/31/2022 92,700               115,875          $0.85 $ 3,476,997 1.20                 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST116 2,125,000        4/1/2020 3/31/2023 25,500               31,875            $0.93 $ 1,041,456 1.20                 

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST133 1,681,500        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 20,178               25,223            $0.82 $ 608,273 1.20                 

ENGIE Energy Marketing NA, Inc. LTP285 327,067           4/1/2020 3/31/2022 3,925                 -                  $0.76 $ 157,844 1.20                 

EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership LST115 100,000           5/15/2020 3/31/2030 1,200                 750                 $0.85 $ 43,468 1.20                 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP277 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.74 $ 493,510 1.20                 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP287 1,055,056        5/1/2020 4/30/2022 12,661               -                  $0.95 $ 485,910 1.20                 

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP289 1,055,056        4/1/2021 3/31/2023 12,661               -                  $0.81 $ 438,975 1.20                 

Freepoint Commodities LLC LTP264 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.73 $ 485,194 1.20                 

Greenfield Energy Centre LP HDS013 211,011           11/1/2018 10/15/2028 42,202               42,202            $9.02 $ 1,000,587 20.00               

Greenfield South Power Corporation HDS012 162,400           9/1/2017 2/28/2037 16,248               16,248            $2.96 $ 247,286 10.00               

Hartree Partners, LP LTP294 3,165,168        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 37,982               -                  $0.67 $ 1,100,021 1.20                 

J. Aron & Company LST099 1,055,056        9/1/2017 3/31/2023 18,991               15,826            $0.59 $ 411,108 1.80                 

J. Aron & Company LTP212 1,055,056        4/1/2018 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.62 $ 410,245 1.20                 

J. Aron & Company LTP238 1,582,584        4/1/2019 3/31/2023 18,991               -                  $0.62 $ 612,143 1.20                 

J. Aron & Company LTP249 2,110,112        5/8/2019 3/31/2023 25,321               -                  $0.65 $ 885,633 1.20                 

J. Aron & Company LTP297 1,055,056        3/31/2021 3/31/2024 12,661               -                  $0.60 $ 325,358 1.20                 

J. Aron & Company LTP304 1,055,056        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 12,661               -                  $0.56 $ 304,701 1.20                 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP HUB584PS0012 527,528           6/18/2021 3/31/2022 6,330                 -                  $0.61 $ 68,703 1.20                 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP240 2,110,112        1/1/2019 3/31/2022 25,321               -                  $0.66 $ 802,814 1.20                 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP278 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.70 $ 481,488 1.20                 

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP308 2,110,112        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 25,321               -                  $0.55 $ 599,072 1.20                 

Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation HUB336PS0001 1,055,056        4/1/2021 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.39 $ 211,741 1.20                 

NJR Energy Services Company LTP161 2,110,112        3/31/2017 3/31/2023 25,321               -                  $0.62 $ 807,592 1.20                 

NJR Energy Services Company LTP186 1,055,056        4/1/2018 3/31/2023 12,661               -                  $0.66 $ 434,857 1.20                 

Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee HDS017 500,000           4/29/2020 3/31/2033 126,000             126,000          $13.06 $ 3,327,397 25.20               

Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands EnHDS016 500,000           4/1/2019 4/21/2029 40,000               40,000            $4.04 $ 1,055,972 8.00                 

Powerex Corp. LTP239 1,055,056        3/31/2019 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.64 $ 422,433 1.20                 

Powerex Corp. LTP244 1,055,056        4/1/2019 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.62 $ 403,796 1.20                 

Powerex Corp. LTP260 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2023 12,661               -                  $0.68 $ 447,282 1.20                 

Powerex Corp. LTP279 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2023 12,661               -                  $0.71 $ 465,919 1.20                 

Powerex Corp. LTP303 1,055,056        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 12,661               -                  $0.59 $ 322,776 1.20                 

Powerex Corp. LTP311 2,110,112        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 25,321               -                  $0.56 $ 609,401 1.20                 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP270 1,055,056        3/31/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.76 $ 510,700 1.20                 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP281 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.82 $ 534,254 1.20                 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP288 1,055,056        5/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.90 $ 527,790 1.20                 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP292 2,110,112        4/1/2021 3/31/2023 25,321               -                  $0.66 $ 723,018 1.20                 

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP317 1,055,056        3/19/2021 3/31/2023 12,661               -                  $0.55 $ 299,536 1.20                 

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. LTP315 3,165,168        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 37,982               -                  $0.55 $ 898,609 1.20                 

Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. LTP183 6,330,336        4/1/2017 3/31/2022 75,964               126,607          $0.76 $ 2,981,880 1.20                 

Spotlight Energy, LLC LTP314 527,528           3/31/2021 3/31/2024 6,330                 -                  $0.55 $ 149,768 1.20                 

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP261 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.66 $ 434,857 1.20                 

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP272 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.68 $ 447,282 1.20                 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP228 1,055,056        4/1/2019 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.66 $ 434,857 1.20                 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP233 3,165,168        4/1/2019 3/31/2022 37,982               -                  $0.60 $ 1,174,115 1.20                 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP255 3,165,168        4/1/2020 3/31/2023 37,982               -                  $0.66 $ 1,304,573 1.20                 

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP293 1,055,056        8/12/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               35,169            $0.83 $ 658,721 1.20                 

Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power ThoroHDS014 170,000           4/1/2019 3/31/2030 44,000               44,000            $10.76 $ 951,364 25.88               

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LST104 844,045           9/1/2017 3/31/2022 10,129               6,330              $0.64 $ 176,832 1.20                 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP242 1,582,584        4/1/2019 3/31/2022 18,991               -                  $0.62 $ 605,694 1.20                 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP266 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.67 $ 441,070 1.20                 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP273 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.72 $ 475,470 1.20                 

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP286 1,055,056        3/13/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.71 $ 447,282 1.20                 

Tourmaline Oil Corp. LTP258 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.66 $ 434,857 1.20                 

Twin Eagle Resource Management Canada, LLC LTP232 1,055,056        4/30/2019 4/30/2022 12,661               -                  $0.59 $ 385,160 1.20                 

Vitol Inc. LTP257 1,055,056        4/1/2020 3/31/2022 12,661               -                  $0.66 $ 471,158 1.20                 

Vitol Inc. LTP306 2,110,112        4/1/2021 3/31/2024 25,321               -                  $0.55 $ 599,072 1.20                 
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Filter out Z score >1 Deliverabilities
X Y X Y

Customer Name
Contract 
Identifier

Withdrawl to Capacity 
Ratio

Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

Withdrawl to Capacity 
Ratio

Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST127 1.20                                             0.85$                            1.20                                             0.85$                           

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP262 1.20                                             0.69$                            1.20                                             0.69$                            Regression:
BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP275 1.20                                             0.69$                            1.20                                             0.69$                           

BP Canada Energy Group ULC LTP302 1.20                                             0.71$                            1.20                                             0.71$                           

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP280 1.20                                             0.61$                            1.20                                             0.61$                           

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP322 1.20                                             0.71$                            1.20                                             0.71$                           

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP299 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP310 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST108 1.20                                             0.67$                            1.20                                             0.67$                           

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP263 1.20                                             0.68$                            1.20                                             0.68$                           

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP284 1.20                                             0.74$                            1.20                                             0.74$                           

EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP320 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST087 1.20                                             0.90$                            1.20                                             0.90$                           

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST106 1.20                                             0.80$                            1.20                                             0.80$                           

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST111 1.20                                             0.82$                            1.20                                             0.82$                           

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST117 1.20                                             0.90$                            1.20                                             0.90$                           

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution Formerly LST118 1.20                                             0.92$                            1.20                                             0.92$                           

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST114 1.20                                             0.85$                            1.20                                             0.85$                           

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST116 1.20                                             0.93$                            1.20                                             0.93$                           

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc LST133 1.20                                             0.82$                            1.20                                             0.82$                           

ENGIE Energy Marketing NA, Inc. LTP285 1.20                                             0.76$                            1.20                                             0.76$                           

EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership LST115 1.20                                             0.85$                            1.20                                             0.85$                           

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP277 1.20                                             0.74$                            1.20                                             0.74$                           

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP287 1.20                                             0.95$                            1.20                                             0.95$                           

Exelon Generation Company, LLC LTP289 1.20                                             0.81$                            1.20                                             0.81$                           

Freepoint Commodities LLC LTP264 1.20                                             0.73$                            1.20                                             0.73$                           

Greenfield Energy Centre LP HDS013 20.00                                           9.02$                           

Greenfield South Power Corporation HDS012 10.00                                           2.96$                            10.00                                           2.96$                           

Hartree Partners, LP LTP294 1.20                                             0.67$                            1.20                                             0.67$                           

J. Aron & Company LST099 1.80                                             0.59$                            1.80                                             0.59$                           

J. Aron & Company LTP212 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

J. Aron & Company LTP238 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

J. Aron & Company LTP249 1.20                                             0.65$                            1.20                                             0.65$                           

J. Aron & Company LTP297 1.20                                             0.60$                            1.20                                             0.60$                           

J. Aron & Company LTP304 1.20                                             0.56$                            1.20                                             0.56$                           

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP HUB584PS0012 1.20                                             0.61$                            1.20                                             0.61$                           

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP240 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP278 1.20                                             0.70$                            1.20                                             0.70$                           

Koch Canada Energy Services, LP LTP308 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation HUB336PS0001 1.20                                             0.39$                            1.20                                             0.39$                           

NJR Energy Services Company LTP161 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

NJR Energy Services Company LTP186 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee HDS017 25.20                                           13.06$                        

Portlands Energy Centre L.P. by its General Partner, Portlands Energy Centre Inc. HDS016 8.00                                             4.04$                            8.00                                             4.04$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP239 1.20                                             0.64$                            1.20                                             0.64$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP244 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP260 1.20                                             0.68$                            1.20                                             0.68$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP279 1.20                                             0.71$                            1.20                                             0.71$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP303 1.20                                             0.59$                            1.20                                             0.59$                           

Powerex Corp. LTP311 1.20                                             0.56$                            1.20                                             0.56$                           

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP270 1.20                                             0.76$                            1.20                                             0.76$                           

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP281 1.20                                             0.82$                            1.20                                             0.82$                           

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP288 1.20                                             0.90$                            1.20                                             0.90$                           

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP292 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada LTP317 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. LTP315 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. LTP183 1.20                                             0.76$                            1.20                                             0.76$                           

Spotlight Energy, LLC LTP314 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP261 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc. LTP272 1.20                                             0.68$                            1.20                                             0.68$                           

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP228 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP233 1.20                                             0.60$                            1.20                                             0.60$                           

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP255 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP293 1.20                                             0.83$                            1.20                                             0.83$                           

Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold Cogen GP Inc. HDS014 25.88                                           10.76$                        

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LST104 1.20                                             0.64$                            1.20                                             0.64$                           

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP242 1.20                                             0.62$                            1.20                                             0.62$                           

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP266 1.20                                             0.67$                            1.20                                             0.67$                           

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP273 1.20                                             0.72$                            1.20                                             0.72$                           

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. LTP286 1.20                                             0.71$                            1.20                                             0.71$                           

Tourmaline Oil Corp. LTP258 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Twin Eagle Resource Management Canada, LLC LTP232 1.20                                             0.59$                            1.20                                             0.59$                           

Vitol Inc. LTP257 1.20                                             0.66$                            1.20                                             0.66$                           

Vitol Inc. LTP306 1.20                                             0.55$                            1.20                                             0.55$                           

Provider #1 1.20                                             0.90$                            1.20                                             0.90$                           

Provider #2 1.20                                             0.80$                            1.20                                             0.80$                           

Provider #3 1.20                                             0.82$                            1.20                                             0.82$                           

Provider #5 0.66                                             0.44$                            0.66                                             0.44$                           

Provider #6 1.20                                             0.85$                            1.20                                             0.85$                           

Provider #7 1.20                                             0.87$                            1.20                                             0.87$                           

Provider #8 1.20                                             0.85$                            1.20                                             0.85$                           

Provider #9 0.66                                             0.53$                            0.66                                             0.53$                           

Provider #10 0.66                                             0.56$                            0.66                                             0.56$                           

Provider #11 0.66                                             0.47$                            0.66                                             0.47$                           

Provider #12 1.20                                             0.83$                            1.20                                             0.83$                           

Provider #13 1.20                                             0.89$                            1.20                                             0.89$                           

Provider #14 0.66                                             0.47$                            0.66                                             0.47$                           

y = 0.3424x + 0.2945
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Contracts excluded from SemiAnnual Storage Report Contracts excluded from the Index of Customer report Contracts excluded from the regression analysis after merging the two reports

Reason: ICF was unable to match these contracts with related 

contracts in the Index of Customer report.

Reason: ICF was unable to match these contracts with related 

contracts in the Semi‐Annual Storage Report or was unable to match 

the capacity of these contracts with the implied capacity of the 

contracts in the Semi‐Annual Storage Report with the desired level of 

confidence.

Reason: ICF excluded the outliers on the deliverability data by performing a z‐score analysis. 

Any customer with a z‐score of more than 1 was removed from the regression analysis.

Customer Name
Unit Rate 
($CDN/GJ)

Total Revenue 
($CDN)

Customer Name
Contract 
Identifier

Customer Name Contract Identifier

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.90 $ 11,727 Goreway Station Partnership BHDS002 Greenfield Energy Centre LP HDS013

1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston $0.85 $ 14,705 DTE Electric Company DVB002 Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee HDS017

Basic Energy Inc. $0.69 $ 1,896 York Energy Centre LP HDS008 Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold Cogen GP Inc. HDS014

BP Canada Energy Group ULC $0.33 $ 73,302 DTE Electric Company HDS015

Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation $0.57 $ 9,916 BP Canada Energy Group ULC HUB040PS0058

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.53 $ 60,010 Active Energy Inc. HUB469PS0001

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.67 $ 73,872 Northern Utilities, Inc. LST086

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. $0.61 $ 130,093 Eversource Gas Company of Massachusetts dba Eversource Energy LST089

Cima Energy, Ltd. $0.62 $ 135,796 Eversource Gas Company of Massachusetts dba Eversource Energy LST090

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.64 $ 735,049 The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST107

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.66 $ 82,511 Yankee Gas Services Company dba Eversource Energy LST110

Citadel Energy Marketing LLC $0.55 $ 299,536 1425445 Ontario Limited o/a Utilities Kingston LST129

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation $0.64 $ 335,897 Liberty Utilities (St. Lawrence Gas) Corp. LST131

Direct Energy Marketing Limited $0.67 $ 74,914 Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution LST132

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. $0.55 $ 335,616 The Southern Connecticut Gas Company LST134

Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.82 $ 346,358 Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation LST136

Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.71 $ 521,875 AltaGas Ltd. LTP035

Emera Energy Limited Partnership $0.66 $ 751,304 Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. LTP172

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.95 $ 124,278 Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading L.P. LTP229

Enbridge Gas Inc formerly known as Enbridge Gas Distribution $0.85 $ 549,303 Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP230

Energir, L.P. by its General Partner Energir Inc $0.99 $ 192,543 Vermont Gas Systems, Inc. LTP253

Equinor Natural Gas LLC $0.68 $ 143,847 Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP268

Greenfield Energy Centre LP $11.25 $ 887,222 Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP271

Husky Oil Operations Limited $0.62 $ 100,739 Emera Energy Limited Partnership LTP290

J. Aron & Company $0.57 $ 62,870 PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. LTP291

Just Energy Ontario L.P. $0.58 $ 1,986 Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP295

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.67 $ 733,347 Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. LTP298

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.60 $ 650,717 Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP300

Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. $0.55 $ 599,072 Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation LTP301

MIECO LLC $0.55 $ 149,768 Citadel Energy Marketing LLC LTP312

Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc. $0.60 $ 325,358 DTE Energy Trading, Inc. LTP316

NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC $0.62 $ 34,055 Macquarie Energy Canada Ltd. LTP318

PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. $0.62 $ 81,731 MIECO LLC LTP319

Portlands Energy Centre L.P Napanee $3.74 $ 141,290 EDF Trading North America, LLC LTP321

Powerex Corp. $0.62 $ 68,633 Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP327

Powerex Corp. $0.59 $ 64,966 Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. LTP328

Powerex Corp. $0.57 $ 62,870 St. Clair Power, L.P. SA8349-3

Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc. dba Repsol Energy Canada $0.61 $ 201,184 Portlands Energy Centre LP HHGS SA9045-18

Sequent Energy Canada Corp. $0.62 $ 68,130 In-Franchise Customers - Union South and North Zones

Spotlight Energy, LLC $0.59 $ 24,053 In-Franchise Customers - EGD Zone

Sprague Operating Resources LLC $0.67 $ 290,508

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.53 $ 23,815

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.68 $ 715,651

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.62 $ 136,218

Tenaska Marketing Canada - a division of TMV Corp. $0.64 $ 71,253

The Southern Connecticut Gas Company $0.70 $ 138,437

Thorold CoGen L.P. by its General Partner Northland Power Thorold C $7.81 $ 68,726

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. $0.58 $ 332,295

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. $0.58 $ 127,754

Uniper Trading Canada Ltd. $0.71 $ 157,075

York Energy Centre LP $9.00 $ 1,501,325
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